OCTOBER MEETING
Old Pendle on District

KCremsonrt Lmoers

X The October meeting will be October 21 at 7:30 pm in the second
tloor meeung room of S.C. National Bank. Clemson. SC. on Hwy
123. Our speaker for the evening will be Bill Storey co-author of
‘Genealogical  Abstracts From Greenville County. SC:  The

Earliest Minute Books of Ten Baptist Churches, 17940-1850."
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PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE
We are forunate to have Mr. Storey speak to us on his book that has just recently been published. "Church minute
books are priceless to those of us who fully understand the raity of the inforamtion the clerks recorded so
diligenty. Please make plans to attend this meeting.

Dell W. Millar

BOOKS FOR SALE: The following books are available for sale from the chapter:

Anderson County Cemetary Survey Vol. 111 Make checks payable to Old Pendleton District
Uconee County Cemetary Survey Vol 11 SCGS

Pickens County Cemetary Survey Vol. 1 -¢/o Mrs.Doris Foster

@$22.00 per copy (indludes postage) 210 Chartwell Pt. Rd.

Seneca, SC29678
Pickens Distnict Census Records 1830-1840
Pickens District. SC 1866 Tax List
1868 Voter Registratton Oconee & Pickens Cos., SC
@$10.00 per copy (includes postage)



WELCOMETO THE FOLLOWING NEW MEMBER:

Ms. JoAnn Hamby, 4421 Wisconsin Ave.. Tampa, Fla. 33616

QUERIES:

‘Seek 1ntormauon on William Cannon imay be both a Jr. and a Sr.). assoctated with Russell Cannon (b. ca. 1755 d. 1824
Pickens Co.) on 1790's Greenville Co. land transaction. Also on Simcock Cannon. Russell's father: Russell's wife. Jean or
Jane ? Campbell: and wite of Russell's son Carter. Sarah ? Laumer.” Cecilie Gaziano. 4511 Fremont Ave. So. Minneapois.
Ma. 55409.

"Need parents of Raadolph Carter Bibb. b. 1800-1810." Mildred Smith Shumaker, 2416 Trenton Dr. Tuscaloosa. Ala.
35406

| need help researching the family of John Saxon that was 1n or near Pickens County during the 1800's. Jackie Saxon. 419
Lavita Dr.. Shreveport. La 71106-7518.

ANNUAL MEETING
SCGS 22ad ANNUAL MEETING, COLUMBIA COLLEGE, COLUMBIA, SC, NOVEMBER 6 & 7th.
Reservations must be received by November 1, 1992. Charges this year will be $15.00. Make checks payable to Dutch
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BOOK REVIEWS

Old Ninety Six Distria Chapter SCGS. PO Box 3468, Greenwood, SC29648 Family Bible Records is off the press and
ready for shipment. The records deal with families who resided in or migrated from SC in the late 1700's through the early
1900's. Many are from what 1s now Abbevilie. Edgefield and Greenwood Counties. The book is 202 pages. full name
indexed, printed on long-life paper and bound in a durable soft cover. The price is $20 plus $2 S&H for the first book and
50 cents addiuonal books.

Research in SC by Gel.ee Corley Hendrix. C.G..F.A.S.G. This i1s one of several offered in a series of Research in the
States booklets offered by National Genealogical Soc Special Publications, 4527 17th St North, Arlington Va 22207-
2399. $6.50 + $1.50 postage. 31 pages: sofibound: published 1992. These inexpensive pamphlets offer the genealogist
the most concise and up-to-the minute coverage of research in individual states.

ISAQUEENA
[S-uh-K WEE-nuh

Isaqueena Falls and Creek are in Oconee, the northwestern most county of the state, a few miles northwest of the town of
Walhalla (SC 28 and SC 107). Isaqueena was the fictional Choctaw name for the fictional Cherokee Indian maiden
Cateechee. The lengthy poem Ciuteechee of Keowee (1898) by Dr. James Walter Daniel, is documented "proof” of her
existence sull accepted by many. (See Cateechee.) It was at Isaqueena Falls. according to the legend. that the Indian
maiden and her white lover, clasped in each other's arms, leapt to their deaths to escape the wrath of the Cherokees she had
betrayed. Credit - Correct Mispronunciations of Some South Carolina Names by Claude and Irene Neuffer
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FREE INHABITANTS IN THE DISTRICT OF PICKENS
ENUMERATION BEGUN ON 19TH OF JULY, 1850
FN. GARVIN, ASSISTANT MARSHALL

Names

Robert Boyd
Rachel Hinton
John !
Amanda
Hilda

Ann

James

Moses J.

Ansel Cooper
Mary
Matilda
Bailey A. "
Rahah °

Anderson Starky
:; l )
John

Wm. o
Edy "

E. Allen Keith
Matthew "
Jane

Rose Hendricks
George "
Allen
Matthew "
Rose

"

Nathaniel Duncan
Elender "
Naanthaniel "
John C. !
Sarah A !
ElizaH. "

Washington Mich
Eliza "

1850 UNITED STATES CENSUS
PICKENS DISTRICT - EASTERN DISTRICT
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~ Occupation

Laborer

Farming

Laborer

Cabinet Maker

Laborer
Laborer

Farming

4000

600

350



810

&11

813

814

815

816

810

811

812

813

814

815

816

Nathamal Henderson

Eliza

Wm.

Sarah A.
Erasmus F.
Washington C"
Damel ‘
Elizabeth L
Dawid

John Gosseu
Martha

John R.
Edney C.
Frances E.
Allen Philips

James Jenkins
Cathanne
Larkin "
Loussa

Bashti

Esther

Benjamin Howard

Jane Trotter
Martha
John R.
Clemtine "
Andrew
Amanda

Eli Watson
Sarah A"
Irvin "
Marion "
Mary A"
Nancy

Frances

Joshua Mansel
Mahala "
John !
Wesley

Sarah

Addison
Ann !
Camelia "
Linsey "
Fletcher

Fields Mullennix
Mary "
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Laborer

Laborer
Laborer

2000

1400

1200



817

818

819

820

821

822

823

824

817

818

819

820

821

822

823

824

John
Zephiriah

John Hammis
Salena
Caroline "
Martha
Samuel Nichols
Narisa !
Guizma
Christopher "
John King
ElizaO."

Thos. Nichols
Jotcy ’
Caroline "
Jas. E. Day

Ludwell Vaug
Sarah !
Marv ’
Pinkney
Ehizabeth
John T.

Elias Hollingsworth

Mahala
Lucinda

Daniel Hollingsworth

Ellen
Elizabeth
John
Mary
Pheobe
Thos.
Elias
Andrew

Henry C. Briggs
MaryC. °
Jane E.

Emnu ’
Eliza A. !

James McCollum
Eliza *
Julie

Eliza A.

Malissa

James W.

27
27
2/12

51
28

4/12
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Laborer

Carpenter

Laborer

200

800

2000

600



825

826

827

828

829 -

&30

831

826

827

828

829

830

831

Martha
Wm. E.

Rucker Mauldin
Catharine
Elizabeth

John

Franklin

Jane

lrvin

Wm. Bowen
Martha

Martha Blassingam

Obedience

Joel Bradley
Elender
Ambrose "
Louisa
Sarah A
Newton
Geo.
Franklin

Elender Scout
Charlotte
Berry B

Wm. Mayfield
Temperance "
Duncan

Baylis

Judith Kenamore

John Bowen
Elvira
Robert E. °
Melind T"
WmR
John H "
Samuel H "
Thos.J. "
Elvira
Layfaette
JohnC
Overton E

Joasiah Ballentine
Amanda
Artimissa "
Heary W "
Mary F !
John M.

13
10

48
21
17

15
11

73
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Farming
Laborer

Laborer

Farming

Laborer

Farming

Laborer
Laborer

Farming

700

1600

1500

2000

4000

SC
SC

SC
Va.
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

Va.



832

833

834

835

836

837

838

839

840

832

833

834

835

836

837

838

839

840

Leander M

Lewis C. Young
{_aroline
Lucretia

Wm. A,

Naacy J.

John

Martha

Jesse McMahan
Caroline
Lurance

Washington McMahan

Emely
Alfred

James McMahan
Frances
Wm.

Ann McMahan
Prudence '

Lurana

Prudence Payne
Sarah Ann McMahan

Alexander McMahan
Jane e
James

Calvin

Thos. A.

Lemuel A. Perry
Luanda "
Jesse

Amanda

Irby

Benj. Day
Rebecca Day

Jack Burden
Oty "
Caroline Burden
John *
Wade H.
Catharine "
Elizabeth
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750

600

600

500

2000

1000

600



The O!d Pendleton Dist. Chap., SCGS meets the third Wednesday as follows, JAN., FEB., MARCH, APRIL, JUNE, OCT.,
and NOV.. & 7:30 PM in the second floor meeting room of SC Nat. Bank in Clemson on US 123 with speakers and

rams to be announced. The MAY meeting is scheduled as a work session on the third Wednesday, 7.30 PM., at the
E‘:a')feh Clayton Family Research Room, Central Wesleyan College, Central, SC. The SEPTEMBER meeting is a covered
dish dinner meeting for members and their guest held on SUNDAY, before the third Wednesday, at 6 PM. Traditionally
this meeting is held at Keowee State Park, Hwy 11, Salem, SC

The chapter does not meet or publish a newsletter JULY, AUGUST or DECEMBER.

EDITORIAL PLICY: Old Pendieton District Chapter encourages members to submit queries, articles and one-page
pedigree charts that are ready for printing. They may be sent to July Millar, 1255 Dyar Rd., Seneca, SC 29678

TO JOIN THIS CHAPTER: 1992 Dues are: Individual $12.00 Family $16.00 Associate $8.00.
Mail to: William C. Whitten, 101 Cherokee Rd., Clemson, SC 29631. Make checks payable to Old Pendleton Genealogical
Society.

1992 OFFICERS : Dell W. Millar, Pres., Ceytru B. Garner, VP, Wm. C. Whitten, Trea. Levinia Moore, Sec. Judy
Millar, Editor, Don & Ester Moore - State Rep.

OLD PENDLETON DISTRICT CHAPTER | @2—»’ ;fg,,

1255 DYAR ROAD
SENECA, SC 29678

Miss Faith Clayton
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