

OCTOBER MEETING

The October meeting will be October 21 at 7:30 pm in the second floor meeting room of S.C. National Bank. Clemson. SC, on Hwy 123. Our speaker for the evening will be Bill Storey co-author of "Genealogical Abstracts From Greenville County. SC: The Earliest Minute Books of Ten Baptist Churches, 17940-1850."

PENDLETON DISTRICT NEWSLETTER

Volume 6 No. 7 OCTOBER 1992

PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE

We are forunate to have Mr. Storey speak to us on his book that has just recently been published. "Church minute books are priceless to those of us who fully understand the raity of the inforantion the clerks recorded so diligently." Please make plans to attend this meeting.

Dell W. Millar

BOOKS FOR SALE: The following books are available for sale from the chapter:

Anderson County Cemetary Survey Vol. III Oconee County Cemetary Survey Vol II Pickens County Cemetary Survey Vol. I @\$22.00 per copy (indludes postage)

Pickens District Census Records 1830-1840 Pickens District, SC 1866 Tax List 1868 Voter Registration Oconee & Pickens Cos., SC @\$10.00 per copy (includes postage) Make checks payable to Old Pendleton District SCGS c/o Mrs.Doris Foster 210 Chartwell Pt. Rd. Seneca, SC 29678

WELCOME TO THE FOLLOWING NEW MEMBER:

Ms. JoAnn Hamby, 4431 Wisconsin Ave., Tampa, Fla. 33616

OUERIES:

"Seek information on William Cannon (may be both a Jr. and a Sr.), associated with Russell Cannon (b. ca. 1755. d. 1824 Pickens Co.) on 1790's Greenville Co. land transaction. Also on Simcock Cannon. Russell's father; Russell's wife. Jean or Jane? Campbell; and wife of Russell's son Carter. Sarah? Latimer." Cecilie Gaziano, 4511 Fremont Ave. So. Minneapolis. Mn. 55409.

"Need parents of Randolph Carter Bibb, b. 1800-1810." Mildred Smith Shumaker, 2416 Trenton Dr. Tuscaloosa, Ala. 35406

I need help researching the family of John Saxon that was in or near Pickens County during the 1800's. Jackie Saxon, 419 Lavita Dr., Shreveport, La 71106-7518.

ANNUAL MEETING

SCGS 22nd ANNUAL MEETING, COLUMBIA COLLEGE, COLUMBIA, SC, NOVEMBER 6 & 7th.

Reservations must be received by November 1, 1992. Charges this year will be \$15.00. Make checks payable to Dutch Fork Chapter, SCGS, and send to: Carolyn L. Harwell, 29 Tall Timber Lane, Columbia, SC, 29203 1913.

BOOK REVIEWS

Old Ninety Six District Chapter SCGS, PO Box 3468, Greenwood, SC 29648 Family Bible Records is off the press and ready for shipment. The records deal with families who resided in or migrated from SC in the late 1700's through the early 1900's. Many are from what is now Abbeville, Edgefield and Greenwood Counties. The book is 202 pages, full name indexed, printed on long-life paper and bound in a durable soft cover. The price is \$20 plus \$2 S&H for the first book and 50 cents additional books.

Research in SC by GeLee Corley Hendrix, C.G., F.A.S.G. This is one of several offered in a series of Research in the States booklets offered by National Genealogical Soc Special Publications, 4527 17th St North, Arlington Va 22207-2399. \$6.50 + \$1.50 postage. 32 pages; softbound; published 1992. These inexpensive pamphlets offer the genealogist the most concise and up-to-the minute coverage of research in individual states.

ISAQUEENA

IS-uh-KWEE-nuh

Isaqueena Falls and Creek are in Oconee, the northwestern most county of the state, a few miles northwest of the town of Walhalla (SC 28 and SC 107). Isaqueena was the fictional Choctaw name for the fictional Cherokee Indian maiden Cateechee. The lengthy poem Cateechee of Keomee (1898) by Dr. James Walter Daniel, is documented "proof" of her existence still accepted by many. (See Cateechee.) It was at Isaqueena Falls, according to the legend, that the Indian maiden and her white lover, clasped in each other's arms, leapt to their deaths to escape the wrath of the Cherokees she had betrayed. Credit - Correct Mispronunciations of Some South Carolina Names by Claude and Irene Neuffer

1850 UNITED STATES CENSUS PICKENS DISTRICT - EASTERN DISTRICT FREE INHABITANTS IN THE DISTRICT OF PICKENS ENUMERATION BEGUN ON 19TH OF JULY, 1850 F.N. GARVIN, ASSISTANT MARSHALL

House Fam	ily Names	Age	Sex	Color	Occupation	Estate	Birth
804 804	Robert Boyd	84	M	W			Va.
	Rachel Hinton	47	F	W			SC
	John "	18	M	W	Laborer		SC
	Amanda "	17	F	W			SC
	Hilda "	24	F	W			SC
	Ann	14	F	W			SC
	James "	11	M	W			SC
	Moses J.	4	M	w			SC
805 805	Ansei Cooper	75	M	W	Farming		SC
	Mary **	52	F	W	•		Va.
	Matilda "	35	F	W			SC
	Bailey A. "	15	M	W	Laborer		SC
	Rahah "	21	F	W			SC
806 806	Anderson Starky	25	M	W	Farming		SC
	Sarah "	25	F	W	•		SC
	John "	1	M	W			SC
	Wm. "	64	M	W			NC
	Edy "	65	F	W			SC
807 807	E. Allen Keith	61	M	W	Farming	4000	NC
	Matthew "	31	M	W	Farming		SC
	Jane "	20	F	W	U		SC
	Rose Hendricks	29	F	W			SC
	George "	15	M	W	Laborer		SC
	Allen "	13	M	W			SC
	Matthew "	11	M	W			SC
	Rose "	5	F	W			SC
808 808	Nathaniel Duncan	54	M	w	Cabinet Maker	600	Ga
	Elender "	20	F	W			SC
	Nanthaniel "	18	M	W	Laborer		SC
	John C. "	16	M	W	Laborer		SC
	Sarah A "	14	F	W			SC
	Eliza H.	9	F	W		*	SC
809 809	Washington Michem	. 34	M	W	Farming	350	NC
	Eliza "	36	F	W	-		SC

810	810	Nathamal Henderson Eliza Wm. Sarah A. Erasmus F. Washington C" Damel Elizabeth L David	35 32 14 12 10 8 6 4 2	M F M F M M F	W W W W W W W	Farming		SC NC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
811	811	John Gossett Martha John R Edney C. Frances E. Allen Philips	42 47 19 14 11 23	M F M M F	W W W W W	Farming Laborer Farming	2000	SC SC SC SC SC SC
812	812	James Jenkins Catharine Larkin Louisa Bashti Esther Benjamin Howard	38 37 19 13 8 80 20	M F M F F M	W W W W W	Farming Laborer Laborer		SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
813	813	Jane Trotter Martha John R. Clemtine Andrew Amanda	46 21 19 17 14 6	F M F M F	W W W W W	Farming	1400	SC SC SC SC SC SC
814	814	Eli Watson Sarah A." Irvin Marion Mary A. Nancy Frances	27 31 5 3 1 18 15	M F M F F	W W W W W	Farming		SC NC SC SC SC SC SC
815	815	Joshua Mansel Mahala John Wesley Sarah Addison Camelia Linsey Fletcher	49 34 20 18 16 13 11 8 6	M F M F M F F F	W W W W W W W	Farming Laborer Laborer	1200	SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
816	816	Fields Mullennix Mary	43 43	F F	W W	Farming	2000	SC SC

· .

		John Zephiriah	15 8	M M	W W	Laborer		SC SC
817	817	John Harris Salena Sarah Caroline " Martha	27 27 4 3 2/12	M F F F	W W W W	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC
818	818	Samuel Nichols Narisa Guizma Christopher John King Eliza O.	51 28 4 4/12 10 7	M F M M F	W W W W W	Farming	200	SC SC SC SC SC SC
819	819	Thos. Nichols Jorcy Caroline Jas. E. Day	59 53 19 3	M F F M	W W W	Carpenter		SC SC SC SC
820	820	Ludwell Vaughn Sarah Marv Pinkney Elizabeth John T.	27 25 6 5 2 7/12	M F M F M	W W W W W	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC SC
821	821	Elias Hollingsworth Mahala Lucinda	55 53 19	M F F	W W W	Farming	800	SC SC SC
822	822	Daniel Hollingsworth Ellen Elizabeth John Mary Pheobe Thos. Elias Andrew	33 30 13 12 9 7 5 3	M F F F M M	W W W W W W W	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
823	823	Henry C. Briggs Mary C. Jane E. Emnu Eliza A.	25 22 6 3 1	M F F F	W W W W	Farming	2000	SC SC SC SC SC
824	824	James McCollum Eliza Julie Eliza A. Malissa James W.	56 41 22 20 18 16	M F F F M	W W W W W	Farming Laborer	600	SC SC SC SC SC SC

		Martha Wm. E.	13 10	F M	W W			SC SC
825	825	Rucker Mauldin Catharine Elizabeth John Franklin Jane Irvin	48 44 21 17 15 11 6	M F M M F	W W W W W	Farming Laborer Laborer	700	SC Va. SC SC SC SC SC
826	826	Wm. Bowen Martha Martha Blassingam Obedience	73 69 12 18	M F F F	W W W	Farming	1600	Va. SC SC SC
827	827	Joel Bradley Elender Ambrose Louisa Sarah A Newton Geo. Franklin	47 45 17 18 13 12 9 7	M M F F M M	W W W W W W	Farming Laborer	1500	SC NC SC SC SC SC SC SC
828	828	Elender Scott Charlotte " Berry B "	45 11 4	F F M	W W W			SC SC SC
829	829	Wm. Mayfield Temperance Duncan Baylis Judith Kenamore	67 51 17 16 64	M F M M F	W W W W	Farming Laborer Laborer	2000	NC SC SC SC SC
830	830	John Bowen Elvira Robert E. Melind T Wm.R John H Samuel H Thos. J. Elvira Layfaette John C Overton E	48 38 20 17 14 11 8 6 3 1 14	M F M M M M M M	W W W W W W W W	Farming Farming	4000	SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
831	831	Joasiah Ballentine Amanda Artimissa " Henry W " Mary F " John M.	36 38 11 9 6 3	M F F M F M	W W W W W	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC SC

		Leander M	1.412	M	W			SC
832	832	Lewis C. Young Caroline Lucretia Wm. A. Nancy J. John Martha	42 30 10 8 7 5	M F F M F M	W W W W W	Farming	750	SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
833	833	Jesse McMahan Caroline Lurance	46 24 1	M F F	W W W	Farming	600	SC SC SC
834	834	Washington McMahan Emely Alfred	40 24 1	M F M	W W W	Farming	600	SC SC SC
835	835	James McMahan Frances Wm.	43 35 1	M F M	W W W	Farming	500	SC SC SC
836	836	Ann McMahan Prudence Lurana Prudence Payne Sarah Ann McMahan	83 54 50 85 17	F F F	W W W W			NC SC SC NC SC
837	837	Alexander McMahan Jane James Calvin Thos. A.	46 39 5 3 2/12	M F M M	W W W W	Farming	2000	SC SC SC SC SC
838`	838	Lemuel A. Perry Lucinda " Jesse " Amanda " Irby "	43 30 18 8 1	M F M F	W W W W	Farming Laborer	1000	SC SC SC SC SC
839	839	Benj. Day Rebecca Day	77 68	M M	W W	Farming		Va SC
840	840	Jack Burden Olly Caroline Burden John Wade H. Catharine Elizabeth	28 24 30 10 7 3	M M F M F F	M M M M M M	Farming Farming	600	SC SC SC SC SC SC SC

The Old Pendleton Dist. Chap., SCGS meets the third Wednesday as follows, JAN., FEB., MARCH, APRIL, JUNE, OCT., and NOV. at 7:30 PM in the second floor meeting room of SC Nat. Bank in Clemson on US 123 with speakers and programs to be announced. The MAY meeting is scheduled as a work session on the third Wednesday, 7:30 PM., at the Faith Clayton Family Research Room, Central Wesleyan College, Central, SC. The SEPTEMBER meeting is a covered dish dinner meeting for members and their guest held on SUNDAY, before the third Wednesday, at 6 PM. Traditionally this meeting is held at Keowee State Park, Hwy 11, Salem, SC

The chapter does not meet or publish a newsletter JULY, AUGUST or DECEMBER.

EDITORIAL PLICY: Old Pendleton District Chapter encourages members to submit queries, articles and one-page pedigree charts that are ready for printing. They may be sent to July Millar, 1255 Dyar Rd., Seneca, SC 29678

TO JOIN THIS CHAPTER: 1992 Dues are: Individual \$12.00 Family \$16.00 Associate \$8.00. Mail to: William C. Whitten, 101 Cherokee Rd., Clemson, SC 2963l. Make checks payable to Old Pendleton Genealogical Society.

1992 OFFICERS: Dell W. Millar, Pres., Ceytru B. Garner, VP, Wm. C. Whitten, Trea. Levinia Moore, Sec. Judy Millar, Editor, Don & Ester Moore - State Rep.

OLD PENDLETON DISTRICT CHAPTER SC GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY 1255 DYAR ROAD SENECA, SC 29678

Miss Faith Clayton C-108 Clemson Downs Clemson, SC 29631

MSHEEICIENT ADDRESS

Cary

716 E Bedan Korp St